

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCEDEPARTMENT OF FINANCEhttp://blgf.gov.ph/
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Naga City
Period Covered: Q1, 2025

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	930,120,100.00	387,257,751.37	92,180,539.74	479,438,291.11	63.23%
TAX REVENUE	637,346,700.00	300,187,919.22	92,171,963.16	392,359,882.38	51.74%
Real Property Tax	259,000,000.00	73,337,017.43	92,171,963.16	165,508,980.59	21.83%
Tax on Business	356,626,700.00	214,550,807.03	0.00	214,550,807.03	28.29%
Other Taxes	21,720,000.00	12,300,094.76	0.00	12,300,094.76	1.62%
NON-TAX REVENUE	292,773,400.00	87,069,832.15	8,576.58	87,078,408.73	11.48%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	44,848,600.00	27,350,587.94	0.00	27,350,587.94	3.61%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	34,301,900.00	13,215,749.30	0.00	13,215,749.30	1.74%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	209,455,400.00	45,559,040.08	0.00	45,559,040.08	6.01%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	4,167,500.00	944,454.83	8,576.58	953,031.41	0.13%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,093,122,428.00	278,848,684.04	0.00	278,848,684.04	36.77%
National Tax Allotment	1,085,121,428.00	271,280,358.00	0.00	271,280,358.00	35.78%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	8,001,000.00	7,568,326.04	0.00	7,568,326.04	1.00%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,023,242,528.00	666,106,435.41	92,180,539.74	758,286,975.15	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPORTIONED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,023,242,528.00	666,106,435.41	92,180,539.74	758,286,975.15	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00				
General Public Services	659,875,077.29	59,777,242.78	0.00	59,777,242.78	36.25%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	121,854,792.00	1,587,638.41	9,392,083.67	10,979,722.08	6.66%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	201,344,988.00	19,054,945.41	0.00	19,054,945.41	11.56%
Labor and Employment	26,749,442.00	5,037,781.10	0.00	5,037,781.10	3.06%
Housing and Community Development	52,091,904.00	1,559,208.38	0.00	1,559,208.38	0.94%
Social Services and Social Welfare	150,093,423.00	14,045,700.73	0.00	14,045,700.73	8.52%
Economic Services	521,470,820.71	46,420,074.51	0.00	46,420,074.51	28.15%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	35,948,713.80	8,036,315.99	0.00	8,036,315.99	4.87%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,769,429,160.80	155,518,907.31	9,392,083.67	164,910,990.98	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	253,813,367.20	510,587,528.10	82,788,456.07	593,375,984.17	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	383,047.00	0.00	383,047.00	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	383,047.00	0.00	383,047.00	100.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	34,888,216.77	0.00	34,888,216.77	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	34,888,216.77	0.00	34,888,216.77	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	14,990,722.19	0.00	14,990,722.19	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	50,261,985.96	0.00	50,261,985.96	200.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	50,261,985.96	0.00	50,261,985.96	200.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	202,937,795.00	2,909,401.73	12,794,550.83	15,703,952.56	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	202,937,795.00	2,909,401.73	12,794,550.83	15,703,952.56	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	46,875,572.20	11,283,696.79	0.00	11,283,696.79	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	46,875,572.20	11,283,696.79	0.00	11,283,696.79	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	79,728,395.18	0.00	79,728,395.18	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	249,813,367.20	93,921,493.70	12,794,550.83	106,716,044.53	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	4,000,000.00	466,928,020.36	69,993,905.24	536,921,925.60	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	761,167,354.46	714,562,883.36	46,604,471.10	761,167,354.46	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	765,167,354.46	1,181,490,903.72	116,598,376.34	1,298,089,280.06	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	245,006,059.69	166,791,590.73	78,214,468.96	245,006,059.69	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	123,372,566.23	2,499,855.46	0.00	2,499,855.46	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	394,251.11	550,895.71	945,146.82	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	396,788,728.54	1,012,593,708.64	38,934,803.09	1,051,528,511.73	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,012,593,708.64	38,934,803.09	1,051,528,511.73
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,012,593,708.64	38,934,803.09	1,051,528,511.73

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Prepared by: Bongalonta, Jay Barra
(Encoder)
Office of the City Treasurer
Mendoza, Francisco Montalban
Office of the City Budget Officer

Certified by: Gayanilo, Maria Socorro Raguin
Office of the City Treasurer
Mendoza, Francisco Montalban
Office of the City Budget Officer